OP \$40.00.00 90137881

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI106340

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| CHINAEAGLE MEIKAI (SHENZHEN) WOOD INDUSTRY CO., LTD. | | 03/16/2024 | limited company: CHINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Wuxue Shi Pengjinsheng Trading Co., Ltd | | |
|-------------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | Room 202, Unit 1, Bldg B, Daijia Residential District | | |
| Internal Address: | Minzhu Road, Wuxue, | | |
| City: | Huanggang | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 438802 | | |
| Entity Type: | limited company: CHINA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6321613 | LEFIAND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)989-5200

Email: Lawyerchow01@gmail.com,anyann2107@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Henry G. Chow

Address Line 1:2880 Zanker Road, Suite 203,Address Line 4:San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HC1 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HONGYAN YUAN |
| SIGNATURE: | HONGYAN YUAN |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/20/2024 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lefiand assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0112

900841758

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| Whereas | CHINAEAGLE MEIKAI (SHENZHEN) V | WOOD INDUSTRY CO., L | .TD. | |
|---|---|------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | (name of assi | gnor) | | |
| Of <u>D609, 6/I</u> SHENZHEN CH | F, ANJUNDA BUILDING, JINHUA RD,FUBA INA 518000 | AO COMMUNITY,FUTIA | N ST., FUTIAN DIST | |
| *************************************** | (address) | | | |
| Owns trademar | k registration#6321613 | | | |
| Word Mark | Lefia | and | · | |
| Whereas | Wuxue Shi Pengjinshen (name of assignee | - | | |
| | (name of assignee | .1 | | |
| Of Room 20 438802 | 2, Unit 1, Bldg B, Daijia Residential Distr | ict, Minzhu Road, Wuxi | ie, Huanggang, Hubei China | |
| 438002 | (address) | | | |
| Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows: Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. | | | | |
| (Signature of as | OXIAOFEI signor); President | Date of Execution | 03/16/204 | |
| Name and Title | of signature | | | |

Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation

RECORDED: 03/20/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0113